
DICKINSON FOOTBALL SCHEDULES

2023


Varsity


Day	 	 Date	 	 Opponent	 	 	 Site	 	 Stadium		 Time


Friday	 	 Aug. 25	 	 Atascocita	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 7:00

Saturday		 Sept. 2	 	 Ridge Point	 	 	 Away	 	 Mercer	 	 6:00

Friday	 	 Sept. 8	 	 Dobie	 	 	 	 Away	 	 Memorial	 7:00

Friday	 	 Sept. 15		 Klein Oak (Military/1st Responders	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 7:00

	 	 	 	 	     Appreciation)

Friday	 	 Sept. 22		 Clear Springs*	 	 	 Away	 	 Challenger	 7:00

Friday	 	 Sept. 29		 Open

Friday	 	 Oct. 6	 	 Clear Falls*	 	 	 Away	 	 Challenger	 7:00

Friday	 	 Oct. 13	 	 Brazoswood (Homecoming)	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 7:00

Friday	 	 Oct. 20	 	 Clear Lake*	 	 	 Away	 	 Challenger	 7:00

Friday	 	 Oct. 27	 	 Clear Creek* (Hall of Honor)	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 7:00

Friday	 	 Nov. 3	 	 Clear Brook* (Senior Night)	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 7:00


* denotes District 24-6A game        

Junior Varsity (White & Blue)


Day	 	 Date	 	 Opponent	 	 	 Site	 	 Stadium		 Time       .                   


Thursday	 Aug. 24	 	 Atascocita	 	 	 Away	 	 AHS Campus	 4:30/6:30

Thursday	 Aug. 31	 	 Ridge Point	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Sept. 7	 	 Dobie	 	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Sept. 14		 Klein Oak	 	 	 Away	 	 KO Campus	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Sept. 21		 Clear Springs*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Sept. 28		 Open

Thursday	 Oct. 5	 	 Clear Falls*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 12	 	 Brazoswood	 	 	 Away	 	 Slade Field	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 19	 	 Clear Lake*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 26	 	 Clear Creek*	 	 	 Away	 	 Veterans		 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Nov. 2	 	 Barbers Hill/Clear Brook*		 Away	 	 BH/CB Campus	 5:00/5:00


White Team plays at 4:30, Blue Team plays at 6:00


Freshman (White & Blue)


Day	 	 Date	 	 Opponent	 	 	 Site	 	 Stadium		 Time       .


Thursday	 Aug. 24	 	 Atascocita	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Aug. 31	 	 Ridge Point	 	 	 Away	 	 RP Campus	 5:00/6:30

Thursday	 Sept. 7	 	 Dobie	 	 	 	 Away	 	 DHS Campus	 4:30/4:30

Thursday	 Sept. 14		 Klein Oak	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday		 Sept. 21	 	 Clear Springs*	 	 	 Away	 	 CS Campus	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Sept. 28		 Open

Thursday	 Oct. 5	 	 Clear Falls*	 	 	 Away	 	 CF Campus	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 12	 	 Brazoswood*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 19	 	 Clear Lake*	 	 	 Away	 	 CL Campus	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Oct. 26	 	 Clear Creek*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00

Thursday	 Nov. 2	 	 Clear Brook*	 	 	 Home	 	 Sam Vitanza	 4:30/6:00	 

White Team plays at 4:30, Blue Team plays at 6:00


Updated 3/22/2023



